

| BID TAB OF QUOTES 06-15-2017 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|-------|-------|--|-------------|----------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---|--|--|-------------------|
| T.H. 334 WEGMAN DRIVE REPLACEMENT | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PAGE | 1 of | 2 | LIVERPOOL TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Denes Concrete Inc. 47599 S.R.18 Wellington, Oh 44090 | | Fabrizi Trucking 20389 First Ave. Middleburg Heights, Oh 44130 | AVERAGE UNIT COST |
| ITEM | QTY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | UNIT COST | TOTAL | | | | | | | |
| 201 | 1 | Lump | Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Rocks | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$29,787.00 | \$29,787.00 | | \$7,969.57 | |
| 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove/Reset Existing Signs, Mailboxes and Temp Boxes | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | | \$1,330.00 | |
| 202 | 1 | Lump | Remove/Reset Existing Rocks and Landscaping | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | | \$1,910.71 | |
| 202 | 4 | Ea | Remove/Salvage/Reset Existing Catch Basin Grates | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$3,400.00 | | \$610.71 | |
| 202 | 14 | Ea. | Remove/Dispose Existing Catch Basin Grates | \$500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$1,945.00 | \$27,230.00 | | \$520.00 | |
| 202 | 10858 | S.Y. | Sawcut/Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement | \$9.00 | \$97,722.00 | \$10.00 | \$108,580.00 | \$11.50 | \$124,867.00 | | \$8.32 | |
| 203 | 1150 | C.Y. | Excavation/Embankment Construction | \$14.00 | \$16,100.00 | \$7.50 | \$8,625.00 | \$12.00 | \$13,800.00 | | \$17.93 | |
| 203 | 50 | C.Y. | Excavation of Un-Suitable Subgrade | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | | \$37.29 | |
| 703 | 60 | Tons | (Optional) Limestone #1/#2 for (Subgrade Repair) | \$20.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$28.00 | \$1,680.00 | | \$40.87 | |
| 204 | 10858 | S.Y. | Subgrade Compaction | \$1.50 | \$16,287.00 | \$1.25 | \$13,572.50 | \$1.00 | \$10,858.00 | | \$1.07 | |
| 204 | 5 | Hrs. | Proof Rolling | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | | \$138.57 | |
| 304 | 1240 | C.Y. | Crushed Limestone 4" Thick; Base Material | \$44.00 | \$54,560.00 | \$50.00 | \$62,000.00 | \$46.00 | \$57,040.00 | | \$50.11 | |
| 605 | 5261 | L.F. | 4" Perforated Underdrain | \$9.00 | \$47,349.00 | \$10.00 | \$52,610.00 | \$8.00 | \$42,088.00 | | \$7.46 | |
| 452 | 10858 | C.Y. | 11" Class "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/Type 2-A Curb | \$65.00 | \$705,770.00 | \$66.00 | \$716,628.00 | \$68.00 | \$716,628.00 | | \$62.37 | |
| 452 | 130 | S.Y. | 9" Class "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway | \$80.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$65.00 | \$8,450.00 | \$65.00 | \$8,450.00 | | \$77.29 | |
| 611 | 14 | Ea. | Catch Basin, Installed | \$2,500.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$2,775.00 | \$38,850.00 | | \$2,176.43 | |
| 611 | 80 | L.F. | 15" PVC SDR-35 Pipe | \$45.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$75.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$110.00 | \$8,800.00 | | \$87.00 | |
| 611 | 20 | L.F. | 12" PVC SDR-35 Pipe | \$45.00 | \$900.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | | \$80.29 | |
| 653 | 261 | C.Y. | Premium Sifted Topsoil 2" Minimum Thickness | \$35.00 | \$9,135.00 | \$35.00 | \$9,135.00 | \$38.00 | \$9,918.00 | | \$33.29 | |
| 659 | 5660 | S.Y. | Seeding and Mulching, Class II | \$2.00 | \$11,720.00 | \$2.00 | \$11,720.00 | \$2.00 | \$11,720.00 | | \$1.29 | |
| 659 | 1 | Tons | Commercial Fertilizer | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | | \$621.43 | |
| 659 | 20 | M Gal | Water (Optional) | \$20.00 | \$400.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$200.00 | | \$33.86 | |
| 671 | 4708 | S.Y. | Erosion Control Netting | \$2.00 | \$9,412.00 | \$2.00 | \$9,412.00 | \$1.50 | \$7,059.00 | | \$1.52 | |
| 616 | 5 | M Gal | Water for Dust Control | \$40.00 | \$200.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$10.00 | \$50.00 | | \$46.71 | |
| 623 | 2 | Ea. | Furnish and Install Survey Monuments | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$850.00 | \$1,700.00 | | \$640.00 | |
| 623 | 1 | Lump | Construction Staking | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | | \$6,085.71 | |
| 614 | 1 | Lump | Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control Per Plan | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | | \$23,402.79 | |
| INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Grand Total | | | | | \$1,064,805.00 | | \$1,098,082.50 | | \$1,152,275.00 | | | |